of face value of Rs.2/- each, without any change in 

their rights, privileges and entitlements.

Further Resolved that the Authorized Share 

Capital of the Company be and is hereby sub-

divided from 300,000,000 (Three Hundred Million) 

Ordinary Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each to 

1,500,000,000 (One billion five hundred million) 

Ordinary Shares of face value of Rs.2/- each.

Further Resolved that the issued and paid-up 

capital of the Company, comprising 183,861,297 

ordinary shares, having face value of Rs.10/- each 

be and is hereby sub-divided into 919,306,485 

ordinary shares, having face value of Rs.2/- each.

[...]

shares of face value of Rs.2/- each, without any change in 
their rights, privileges and entitlements.

Further Resolved that the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company be and is hereby sub-divided from 300,000,000 
(Three Hundred Million) Ordinary Shares of face value of 
Rs.10/- each to 1,500,000,000 (One billion five hundred 
million) Ordinary Shares of face value of Rs.2/- each.

Further Resolved that the issued and paid-up capital of 
the Company, comprising 183,861,297 ordinary shares, 
having face value of Rs.10/- each be and is hereby sub-
divided into 919,306,485 ordinary shares, having face